

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2643/2016

ANOOP SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3799/2017 (IV)

(List this matter for PFH)

C.A. No. 516/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 517/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 1638-1640/2016 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 10810/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 2/2017)

C.A. No. 4418/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 7233/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 7201/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 10426/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 1073-1074/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 10428/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 8853/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 245/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 585/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 207/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 863/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 382/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 864/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 855/2017 (IV)

Item No.7

C.A. No. 1641/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 17528/2017 (IV)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 88065/2017)

Date : 20-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR
Mr Suryadeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR
Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr Rahul Rathore, Adv.
Mr Karunesh Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr. S. S. Nehra, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel, Mr Gaurav Yadav appearing on behalf of Mr Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent no.1 in all matters. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent nos. 2 and 3 in C.A.No.1073-1074/2016. Reminder be issued.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not furnished the fresh and correct address in respect of respondent nos. 4 to 9 in C.A. No.1638-40/2016, as such, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

List again on 10.10.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
20.08.2018

hj