## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) ......Diary No(s).22620/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-05-2015 in RFA No.1941/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ASHOK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date: 15-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR

Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Seeta Ram Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

Tag with C.A.No.207/2016.

(Anand Prakash)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS